

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act
FIR No. 481/2023

19.10.2023

Fresh Sessions case received by way of committal, after self assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present : Mr. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mangal @ Rohit in JC.

Heard and perused the record. Let the FSL result be filed by the IO by the next date of hearing.

It is stated by the accused that he is unable to engage any private counsel and be provided Legal Aid Counsel.

Accordingly, Mr. D.K. Pandey, Advocate is appointed as LAC for the accused Mangal @ Rohit. He be informed accordingly, with directions to do the needful and to file the authority letter before next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for receipt of FSL result and arguments on charge on 10.11.2023. Notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(SEEMA MAINI)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
19.10.2023