

SC No. 686/2023  
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit  
FIR No. 481/2023  
U/s 307 IPC  
& 25/27/54/59 Arms Act  
PS Jahangir Puri

08.12.2023

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in JC with legal aid Counsel

Sh. D.K. Pandey.

IO ASI Pankaj Singh is also present.

PW1 Ajay and PW2 Shakuntala are also present.

They are examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW ASI Mahfooj has sent request seeking exemption from personal appearance for today only as he is suffering. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 13.01.2024. PWs as mentioned at serial no. 7 & 8, in the list of witness, along with IO, be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)

Rohini

Courts,

Delhi/08.12.2023