

CNR No. DLNT-01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
FIR No. 481/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
PS : Jahangir Puri
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 of Arms Act

15.01.2024

File taken up today as 13.01.2024 was holiday.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in J/C.

No PW is present today.

As requested by the Addl. PP for the State, Ahlmad of the court of Ms. Jyoti Nain, Ld. MM, North, Rohini Court be summoned, with direction to produce the case file bearing FIR no. 490/2023 PS Jahangir Pur u/s 27/54/59 of Arms Act for the next date of hearing.

Matter be listed for PE, on 15.02.2024. PWs as mentioned at serial No. 7 & 8, in the list of witnesses, along with IO, be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District, Rohini, Delhi/15.01.2024