

SC No. 686/2023
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
PS Jahangir Puri

15.02.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Accused in JC with legal aid Counsel Sh. D.K. Pandey.

Ahlmad from the Court of Ms. Jyoti Nain, Ld. MM, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi, is also present with summoned record. He is, however, discharged unexamined today. Summon him again for the next date of hearing.

Police personnels IO ASI Pankaj Singh, PWs Ct. Vikash and HC Shakti Singh, have sent request having being deployed at Singhu Border in connection with agriculturists' agitation. Summon them again for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 20.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/15.02.2024