

SC No. 686/2023
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
PS Jahangir Puri

20.03.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused in JC.

IO ASI Pankaj Singh is also present.

PW3 Jitender, PW4 HC Shakti Singh and PW5 Ct.

Vikas, are also present.

PW3 is examined and discharged.

PW4 and PW5 are partly examined in chief. Their further examinations are deferred for want of case property which is stated to be lying at FSL.

Put up for further examinations of PW4 & PW5, on 27.04.2024. PW4 & PW5 be again summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.03.2024