

CNR No. DLNT-01-011923-2023  
SC No. 686/2023 (IA No. 1/24)  
FIR No. 481/2023  
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit  
PS : Jahangir Puri  
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/59 of Arms Act

23.03.2024

File taken up today on an application having been moved on behalf of applicant / accused Mangal @ Rohit u/s 439 CrPC, for grant of regular bail. It be registered.

Present: Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Sh. Deepak Pandey, LAC for applicant / accused.

Let notice of the bail application be given to the State.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the report / reply along with detail of the previous involvement of the applicant / accused, for the next date of hearing.

The bail application be put up on 28.03.2024.

(Seema Maini)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District, Rohini, Delhi/23.03.2024