

SC No. 686/2023
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
PS Jahangir Puri

27.04.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP (substitute) for the State.

Accused in JC with LAC Sh. D.K. Pandey.

IO/ASI Pankaj Singh is also present.

The accused has again been apprised that bail order has already been passed and bail bond is still to be furnished.

Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that he has spoken to the family members of the accused, who have stated that they are not in Delhi at present and shall be returning Delhi within a week and where-after bail bond shall be furnished.

It is stated by the IO that the FSL result is yet awaited.

Let notice be issued to SHO concerned for obtaining the FSL result on priority basis and file the same as early as possible.

PW/HC Shakti Singh, who is also present, is discharged unexamined.

Put up for filing of FSL result, on 28.05.2024. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/27.04.2024