

SC No. 686/2023
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
PS Jahangir Puri

28.05.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused in JC with LAC Sh. D.K. Pandey.

The accused has again been apprised that bail order has
already been passed, but he has not furnished his bail bond.

IO/ASI Pankaj Singh is also present and stated that FSL
result is yet not ready. He has furnished copy of letter sent to the
Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi, by the SHO PS Jahangir Puri,
requesting the Director, FSL, to provide the FSL result at the earliest
on urgent basis.

Let the notice be issued to the Director, FSL, Rohini,
Delhi, to appear in person before this Court on the next date of
hearing and to explain as to why the FSL result is not ready
especially when the accused is in JC.

SHO concerned is directed to pursue the matter and to
obtain the FSL result as early as possible.

Put up for filing of FSL result on 12.07.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/28.05.2024