

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023

SC No. 686/2023

State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit

PS Jahangir Puri

FIR No. 481/2023

07.06.2024

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the accused Mangal @ Rohit for release on personal bond.

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC and Mr. J.K. Kalson, DCLADC for the applicant / accused.

Heard and perused the record. At this stage, it is reported by the Reader that the bail bond furnished on behalf of the applicant / accused Mangal @ Rohit has since been accepted and he has been released from jail on 01.06.2024, and a letter to this effect has also been received in this court.

At this juncture, Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC has stated that he does not wish to pursue the instant application and prays for withdrawal of the same.

Statement of Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC has been recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement of Mr. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC, the instant application is disposed off as withdrawn.

Application be tagged along with the main file, which be put up on the date already fixed i.e. 12.07.2024.

(SEEMA MAINI)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi

07.06.2024