

SC No. 686/2023
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
Jahangir Puri

12.07.2024

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused present on bail.

IO/ASI Pankaj Singh is present on behalf of the SHO
PS Jahangir Puri.

The letter dated 12.07.2024 from the SHO PS
Jahangir Puri, has been received to the effect that the FSL result is
yet not ready despite sending of priority letter to the FSL.

Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO to pursue the
matter on an urgent basis and to file the FSL result expeditiously.

Put up for filing of FSL result, on 31.08.2024.

(Seema Maini)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/12.07.2024