

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
State vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No.481/2023
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 of Arms Act

31.08.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused present on bail, with Ld. LAC Sh. D.K.
Pandey.

PW-6 ASI Pankaj Singh is present. He is examined,
cross-examined and discharged.

A letter dt.10.07.2024 from Asstt. Director, FSL,
Rohini has been received which states that FSL result shall be ready
by 20.08.2024.

Fresh notice to the SHO concerned be issued to obtain
FSL result on priority basis and file the same as early as possible.

Put up for PE on **23.09.2024**. PWs mentioned at serial
Nos. 3, 4, 5 and 6 along with IO and MHC(M) be summoned for the
next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/31.08.2024