

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
PS Jahangir Puri
FIR No. 481/2023
u/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

23.09.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute)for the
State.

Accused Mangal @ Rohit are absent.

Sh. D.K. Pandey, LAC is present but has stated that
accused could not be contacted.

Call thrice. Bail bond of accused is forfeited. Issue
NBWs against the accused and notice u/s 446 CrPC to his surety.

PWs HC Dinesh -MHC (M) is present but
discharged unexamined for today. ASI Pankaj Singh is present
and has stated that FSL result is yet not ready. Let the same be
obtained on priority basis.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on
25.10.2024.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.09.2024