

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023  
SC No.686/2023  
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit  
PS Jahangir Puri  
FIR No. 481/2023

26.09.2024

File taken up today on an application moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Mangal @ Rohit seeking cancellation of NBWs ordered to be issued against him.

Present : Ms. Neeta Gupta, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.

Applicant / accused Mangal @ Rohit in person.

Heard and perused the record. In view of the submissions made, the present application is allowed and NBWs ordered to be issued against him are cancelled. Bail bond of accused is restored. Applicant / accused is warned to be careful in future.

Now to come up on the date already fixed for 25.10.2024 for PE. Witnesses be summoned as per previous order.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
26.09.2024