

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023  
SC No.686/2023  
State Vs.Mangal @ Rohit  
FIR No. 481/2023  
PS: Jahangir Puri  
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arm Act

25.10.2024

Present : Ms. Yogita Kaushik, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for State.

Accused is present on bail with Ld. LAC Sh. D.K  
Pandey.

PW7 Mehphooj Ali is present. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

At this stage, accused on the advice and on consultation with his legal aid counsel, admits the MLC No. 228929/23 dt. 08.06.2023 (now Ex.PX/A). Statement of the accused under provisions of Section 294 Cr.PC, to this effect, has been recorded separately.

Accordingly, in view of the statement made by the accused, PW/Dr. Mohd. Sajjad and Dr. Khushdil Singh, mentioned at serial nos. 5 & 6 in the list of witnesses, do not require to be examined. PWs Dr. Mohd. Sajjad and Dr. Khushdil Singh accordingly stand dropped from the list of witnesses.

IO ASI Pankaj has stated that FSL result is not ready.

SHO is directed to obtain FSL result on priority basis and IO to appear in person with FSL result on the next date of hearing.

Put up for remaining PE, on **06.12.2024**. All remaining PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/25.10.2024