

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No.686/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No.481/2023
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

06.12.2024

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for accused and submits that accused has not contacted him and he is not aware about his whereabouts.

PWs Ct. Vikas, Ct. Deepak, HC Neeraj and IO ASI Pankaj in person.

HC Shakti Singh has request for today.

Heard. Request allowed for today only.

Considering the absence of the accused, PWs Ct. Vikas, Ct. Deepak, HC Neeraj and IO ASI Pankaj are discharged unexamined for today.

Issue NBWs issued against the accused and notice under Section 446 Cr.P.C. to his surety, to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **20.01.2025**.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.12.2024