

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No.686/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No.481/2023
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

20.01.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

NBWs issued against the accused received back unexecuted. Notice u/s 446 CrPC to the surety is also unserved.

Issue fresh NBWs against the accused Mangal @ Rohit and notice to his surety u/s 446 Cr.P.C., to be executed through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance and further proceedings, on
25.02.2025.

(VINAY KUMAR KHANNA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/20.01.2025