

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC/686/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
PS: Jahangir Puri

06.06.2025

Present : Sh. A. K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. D. K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Accused has not been appearing. Ld. Counsel submits that he has some idea that accused is in custody in some other case but particulars are not known.

Let notice be issued to the surety to appear in person to apprise the court about whereabouts of the accused.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.07.2025.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/06.06.2025