

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023  
SC No. 686/2023  
STATE Vs. MANGAL @ ROHIT  
FIR No. 481/2023  
PS: Jahangir Puri

30.07.2025

Present : Sh. A.K. Mishra, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Accused is absent.

Sh. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for accused.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on half day leave (F/N)  
today.

Notice u/s 446 CrPC issued to surety Muntehzzir  
received back unserved.

As per instructions, put up for the purpose already  
fixed on 08.09.2025.

Reader in the Court of  
Ld.Principal District & Sessions Judge (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/30.07.2025