

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023  
SC 686/2023  
STATE Vs. MANGAL @ ROHIT  
FIR No. 481/2023  
PS Jahangir Puri

08.09.2025

Present : Mr. P.K. Samadhiya, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State  
(through VC).

Accused is absent.

Advocates are abstaining from work.

As per the report received through Whatsapp (as due to strike Niab Courts are not being allowed by the advocates to enter the court premises). It is reported that the surety is served, however, the surety has not appeared before the court.

Fresh notice be issued to the surety as also to the IO to ascertain the whereabouts of the accused for 07.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
08.09.2025