

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
State Vs. Mangal @ Rohit
FIR No. 481/2023
PS: Jahangir Puri

18.09.2025

Present : Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State.

Accused Mangal @ Rohit produced from J/C.

Supplementary charge-sheet has been received on
committal of the matter with FSL result.

Accused was on bail in this case, but thereafter, he
stopped appearing before the court. The surety was also unserved
on several dates. Accused is in judicial custody in FIR No.
766/2024 PS Sarai Rohilla. NBWs are already issued against the
accused as he was avoiding to appear before the court even when
he was out on bail. He is accordingly taken into custody in this
case also as he was deliberately avoiding to appear before the
court due to which trial has been unduly delayed.

Put up for PE on the date already fixed on
07.11.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
18.09.2025(d)