

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
STATE Vs. MANGAL @ ROHIT
FIR No.481/2023
PS : Jahangir Puri

07.11.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mangal @ Rohit produced from JC.

IO/ASI Pankaj present in person.

PW HC Shakti Singh and PW Ct. Vikas present in person.

Mr. Yashvir Singh, Proxy Counsel for CLADC Mr. D.K. Pandey.

A request for adjournment is made by accused on the ground that his CLADC Mr. D.K. Pandey is not available today.

In view of the submissions made, PW HC Shakti Singh and PW Ct. Vikas are discharged unexamined for today and are bound down for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **14.01.2026**.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
07.11.2025(pm)