

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
STATE Vs. MANGAL @ ROHIT
FIR No. 481/2023
PS: Jahangir Puri
U/s 307 IPC &

27.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in JC.

Sh. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for the accused.

PW5 Ct. Vikas Singh recalled for further examination in chief in continuation to his last examination dated 20.03.2024. He is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW8 HC Deepak Rohila and PW9 HC Neeraj Singh are also examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for entire remaining PE on **16.03.2026**.
Accordingly, PWs be summoned for the next date.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
27.02.2026 (d)