

16.03.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced in JC.

Sh. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for the accused.

PW HC Dinesh [MHC(M)] and Dheeraj Bhardwaj
from FSL, are also present.

Ld. Presiding Officer is busy in administrative work
in respect of foundation stone laying ceremony of Family Courts
at Sector-14, Rohini, Delhi.

As per instructions, put up for purpose already fixed
on **23.04.2026**.

Reader to
Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
16.03.2026 (dv)