

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023  
SC No. 686/2023  
STATE Vs. MANGAL @ ROHIT  
FIR No. 481/2023  
PS: Jahangir Puri

11.05.2026

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.

Accused produced in JC (from CJ-8, Tihar).

Ms. Sarita Tiwari, proxy counsel for the accused.

Statement u/s 313 Cr.PC of the accused Mangal @ Rohit has been recorded separately. Provisions of Section 313(5) Cr.PC, have been complied with. Accused has chosen not to lead any defence evidence. Defence evidence accordingly stands closed.

Put up for final arguments on **18.05.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi  
11.05.2026 (d)