

CNR No. DLNT01-011923-2023
SC No. 686/2023
STATE Vs. MANGAL @ ROHIT
FIR No. 481/2023
PS Jahangir Puri

23.05.2026

Present : Sh. Rajesh Sirohi, Ld. Addl. PP (Subs.) for the State.
Accused Mangal @ Rohit produced from JC (through
VC from Lock UP of Tis Hazari Court by HC Vineet
Kumar).

Sh. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for the accused.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in the open
Court today, accused Mangal @ Rohit is **acquitted** of the
charged offence.

Accused Mangal @ Rohit is directed to furnish bail
bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/-, with one surety in the like
amount, under provisions of Section 437-A Cr.PC. File be
consigned to the Record Room after completing necessary
formalities.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
23.05.2026 (dv)